Table 6.1 (b) Street Sweeping Schedule

BOMMANAHALLI ZONE

E?JcrL(ta)gre Ward number Road ID if avaliable Road name Roiid}l?n?h Road length swept in Kms
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
Main roads &
1 174 A-Type (Daily Twice) Commercial roads or 180 116.43 116.43 116.43 116.43 116.43 116.43 116.43
categorized asA - Typg
2 175 B-Type (Weekly Thrice) 38.9 34.59 34.59 34.59 34.59 34.59 34.59 34.59
3 184 Other roads Categorized 122.5 93.36 93.36 93.36 93.36 93.36 93.36 93.36
as B - Type
4 185 35.485 22.44 22.44 22.44 22.44 22.44 22.44 22.44
5 186 38.44 35.54 35.54 35.54 35.54 35.54 35.54 35.54
6 187 53 55.71 55.71 55.71 55.71 55.71 55.71 55.71
7 188 69 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1
8 189 38 35.14 35.14 35.14 35.14 35.14 35.14 35.14
9 190 170 92.89 92.89 92.89 92.89 92.89 92.89 92.89
10 191 79.44 70.97 70.97 70.97 70.97 70.97 70.97 70.97
11 192 92.3 92.2 92.2 92.2 92.2 92.2 92.2 92.2
12 193 112 120.29 120.29 120.29 120.29 120.29 120.29 120.29
13 194 67.06 59.38 59.38 59.38 59.38 59.38 59.38 59.38
14 195 57.425 34.12 34.12 34.12 34.12 34.12 34.12 34.12
15 196 79.45 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51
16 197 109 92.68 92.68 92.68 92.68 92.68 92.68 92.68




MAHADEVAPURA ZONE

Table 6.1(b) Street Sweeping Schedule

Road
Package Ward Number Road ID if Avaliable Road name Length in Road Length swept in Kms
Number
Kms
Sun Tue Wed Thu S
1 Horamavu -- 27.8
25(Part-1) - 206 | | | | |
P Horamavu25 -- 19
(Part2) = 575 | I I I
3 Ramurthynagar / -- 30
% = 185 | I I [
-- 21
4 Vijinapura/51
jinap - 37| [ L L
5 K.R.Puram/52 — 17.5
R - T | | |
-- 13
6 Basavanapura/53
p - 115 [ | | | |
7 Devasandra/55 — 34.35
- 13155 | | | | |
8 A.Narayanapura/ -- 315
56 - 865 [ | | | |
. -- 30.6
° | Viemanagar®l - 275 | — — —
- - 13
10 HAL Airport/87
- commercial and other Roads 22 L | | |
11 Hoodi(Part-1)/54 —
(Part-1) - 69 | | | | |
. -- 9
12 Hoodi(Part-2)/54
(Pan-2) - 8 [ | | |
13 Garudacharpalya/ -- 62
82 - 83 | | | | |
14 Kadugodi/83 — 18
- 68 | | [ ] L L
-- 29
15 Hagaduru/84
g - % | | | | |
16 Doddanekundi/85 70
17 | s6Maratha hali - Zg L [ [ |
s [ [ [ |
8 149 Varthur 97
19 [150 A/ Bellandur - 2 [ [ [ |
-- 42
20 |150/B Bellandur - 3 [ | [ [ |

103




RR NAGAR ZONE

Sl Road IDif | Road Road Road length swept in Kms
No Zone Package Number Ward Number avaliable [ Name |lengthin| Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 R R Nagar 2 160 - - 217.36 | 156.60 | 87.00 87.00 | 217.63 | 87.00 87.00 87.00
2 R R Nagar 3 129& 73 - - 243.29 | 160.30 | 89.31 89.31 | 243.29 | 89.31 89.31 89.31
3 R R Nagar 4 130, 159 & 198 - - 229.00 | 172.74 | 99.75 99.75 | 229.00 [ 99.75 99.75 99.75
Note:
1) The details submitted herein do not include ward numbers 16,17,37 and the part of 38 which are at present being paid and are under the West zone jurisdiction and details may be
2) The details submitted herein do not include ward numbers 40,42,69,72, parts of 38 and 73 which are at present being paid and are under the Dasarahalli zone jurisdiction and details may
YELAHANKA ZONE
Package Ward Number Road in if avliable Road name Ro.ad length Road Leength Swept in kms -
Number inkms [Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1106 1to11 Main Road & Cross 285 150 285 285 150 285 285 285
Roads




WEST ZONE

(b) Street Swepping Schedule

Package
number

ward no.

Road ID if available

Road Name

Road length

Road length swept in Kms

in Kms.

Sun

Mon

Tue Wed Thu

Fri

Sat

KGS Road, palace road,
Dhnwantri Road, Tank
Bund Road, Kode Circle
Road, Ananda rao Circle
& SC road

20

35

St.Angel School &
Deevanrupalya

Lakshmi sweets(
Busa Factory) &
Market road.

20

20

20

20 20 20

20

20

36

Near Harishgowdru
Home, Om Shakthi
Temple & AGS
point.

70

70

70

70 70 70

70

70

35

Sampige Road 18th
Cross.

28

Government PUC
College (Behind CET
Cell)

45

Next to Mysore
Lamps & near
Church

45

45

45

45 45 45

45

45

Yeshwanthpur
R.T.O. Complex

Yeshwanthpur
(Near Fish Market)

4th Cross, Subedar
palya.




Mathikere Main
Road (Behind
Ayyappa Temple)

7

Sampige Main Road
8th Cross,

11th Cross
Conservency

Coconut Avenue
Road (Near Temple)

Near 77 Ward
Councillor Officer
Opp. to Big Bazar.

97

81 bus stop,

Dhanalakshmi
choultry

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

96

Magadi road, Vatal
Nagaraj road,
Mysore deviation
Raod, 5th main
okalipura &
Gopalpura

18

95

KBS road, vatal
Nagaraj Road, 5th
main Srirampura,

RR kalyana Mantapa
Road & platform

road

16




94

Swastik Circle road,
Shirur park road,
Anandh rao Circle
road,
sheshadripuram
2nd main, savar
lane & kode circle
road

25

Lakshmanpuri &
Police gtrs.

5&6

139

Mysore road, KR
road, AS Char
street, Avenue road,
Police road,
Gundapanth Road,
Seturao Road

35

140

Mysore road, KR
road, Sirsi road, 1st
Main, 6th to 9th
Cross, Chamarajpet

14

138

Jagajeevanaramana
gra Main Road

31.8

109

OTC road KV
Templestreet
Avenue road Sultan
pet Old Taragpet

20




14

14

14

14

Zero
Garbage

120

1st cross magadi
road, keshava
nagar, Nagamma
Nagara, Netaji
Nagar

22

141

Mysore road,
Ashwathkatte road,
pipeline road, BMK

layout road,
Vittalnagar roads.

20

135

Padarayanapuram
Main road

28.2

136

Old Guddadahalli
Main road

45.2

137

Jagajeevanaramana
gara Main road

44.6

140

KR road,
pampamaha road,
1st to 5th main &

1st to 9th cross,
Chamarajpet

12

76

M.K.K. Road, Dr.
Rajkumar Road,
Gayathrinagar Main
Road, 3rd and 7th
Cross, Railway
parallel road,
Gandhigrama Road

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28




68

60 feet road dead
end

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

98

Near E-Sanje News
Paper office behind
Suguna Hospital.

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

67

Pipeline Road, Near
Nandini Theater.

80

66

1st Main,
Subramanya Nagar,
Railway parallel
road, Rajkumar
road, 17th Cross
Main Road.

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

43

Kanteerava Studio
main Road, near
Nandini Bakery.

Jaimaruthy nagar
Circle.

Opp. To S.G.
International School

Mahalakshmi layout
Bus Stop

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

Govardana
Theatere, Tumkur
Raod.

Ullas Theatere.




a4

Marappana palya,
near Manna naidu
Building.

Gajanana Slum.

Gowtham Nagar.

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

74

Kempegowda Park,
Kurubara Halli.

Pipeline Road,
Kurubara Halli.

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

75

Water Tank, Kamala
Nagara Main Road.

Market Point,
Kamalanagara, Near
96/D Bus Stop.

Govt., School Near
Shankar Bus Stop.

Kamalanagar Circle
(Circle Maramma
Road)

99

West of Card Road
Service Road near
Wood Craft factory.

Thimmaiah Road,
near Nadiger
College.




100

Sane Guravanahalli
Main Road near
Nethaji Play
Ground.

107

8th Main Road,
W.0.C. Road
(Service Road)

Govt., School 2nd
Main Road,
Shivanagara.

6th main, 4th Block,
Rajajinagar (Near
Mosque)

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

101

1st main, K.H.B.
Colony,
Basaveshwaranagar
(Behind Maxmuller
High School)

Magadi Main Road,
(TAN Ground, Opp.
Vishal Theatere).

102

1st main, 1st cross,
vinayaknagar (Near
Vinayaka Temple)

7n

7n

7n

7n

7N

7n

7n

7n




10

4th cross,
Anjanappa Layout,
Opp. Eshwar
Temple,
Kamakshipalya.

105

6th main, Papaiah
Garden,
Basaveshwaranagar
(Near Mosque)

106

4th Main, Industrial
Town (Behind Fire
Station)

108

S.S.1. Area, 1st
Main, (Behind
Ramkumar Mill)

6th main, 4th Block,
Rajajinagar (Near
Mosque)

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

11

121

5th Cross Magadi
road 5th Cross
Bhuvaneshwari
Nagar, Dettamma
Circle railway gate
road Binnipet layout

30

109

BVK lyengar road
Avenue road
balepet main road
RT street OTC road
Hospital road kilari

road

25




Night Pkg
02

2nd cross, near
Adigas Hotel

Muttan Market,
BVK lygar Road

RT Street, near
Temple

OTC Road, near
Kuberan Silk.

OTC Road, near
Anad Bhavan
Sweets

Avenu Road, near
Charch

Avenu Road, near
Balaji Temple.

EAST ZONE

Package
number

ward number

Road ID if avdiable

[Road name

Road length
inKms

Road length swept in Kms

Sun

JMon ITue Jwed

JThu

JEi

Jsat

All
Jpackages

East zone

2998.19

All days




DASARAHALLI ZONE

Road
Package lengthin
Number | Ward Number | Road ID if available Road name Kms Road length swept in Kms
Sun Mon Tue Wed |Thu Fri
1 12 65 Km 65 65 65 65 65 65 65
1 13 38Km 38 38 38 38 38 38 38
Bagalagunte main &
cross road.
Hesaragatta main road
Not available MEI layout road
Sidedahalli main road
Kirloskar layout roads
Defence colony roads
Ramaiah layout roads
1 14 Havanoor layout road | 36.2Km 5 5 5 5 5
Dasarahalli main road
Hesaragatta main road
Kannada Kasturi road
Ganesha Saw-Mil
road
S.Ramesh road
Pipelineroad ( Ward
no 15 only)
Kalastri nagararoad
1 15 Not available N.H-4 & Marketroad| 26.5Km 4 4 4 2.5 4
2 39 58 Km 58 58 58 58 58 58 58
3 41 70 Km 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
3&4 70 67 Km 67] 67] 67] 67] 67| 67| 67|
4 71 72Km 72 72 72 72 72 72 72




