Table 6.1 (b) Street Sweeping Schedule

BOMMANAHALLI ZONE

Package number	Ward number	Road ID if avaliable	Road name	Road length in Kms				Road length	n swept in F	Kms	
					Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	174	A-Type (Daily Twice)	Main roads & Commercial roads or categorized as A - Type	180	116.43	116.43	116.43	116.43	116.43	116.43	116.43
2	175	B-Type (Weekly Thrice)		38.9	34.59	34.59	34.59	34.59	34.59	34.59	34.59
3	184		Other roads Categorized as B - Type	122.5	93.36	93.36	93.36	93.36	93.36	93.36	93.36
4	185			35.485	22.44	22.44	22.44	22.44	22.44	22.44	22.44
5	186			38.44	35.54	35.54	35.54	35.54	35.54	35.54	35.54
6	187			53	55.71	55.71	55.71	55.71	55.71	55.71	55.71
7	188			69	51.1	51.1	51.1	51.1	51.1	51.1	51.1
8	189			38	35.14	35.14	35.14	35.14	35.14	35.14	35.14
9	190			170	92.89	92.89	92.89	92.89	92.89	92.89	92.89
10	191			79.44	70.97	70.97	70.97	70.97	70.97	70.97	70.97
11	192			92.3	92.2	92.2	92.2	92.2	92.2	92.2	92.2
12	193			112	120.29	120.29	120.29	120.29	120.29	120.29	120.29
13	194			67.06	59.38	59.38	59.38	59.38	59.38	59.38	59.38
14	195			57.425	34.12	34.12	34.12	34.12	34.12	34.12	34.12
15	196			79.45	63.51	63.51	63.51	63.51	63.51	63.51	63.51
16	197			109	92.68	92.68	92.68	92.68	92.68	92.68	92.68

MAHADEVAPURA ZONE

Package Number	Ward Number	Road ID if Avaliable	Road name	Road Length in Kms			Road	l Length sw	ept in Km	s	
					Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	Horamavu			27.8							
ı	25(Part-1)			206							
2	Horamavu25			19							
	(Part-2)			157.5							
3	Ramurthynagar /			30							
	26			198.5							
4	Vijinapura/51			21							
•	rijiriapara or			137							
5	K.R.Puram/52			17.5						_	
				111							
6	Basavanapura/53			13						—	
	·	-		115							
7	Devasandra/55			34.35						_	
	A Norovononuro/			131.55							
8	A.Narayanapura/ 56			31.5 86.5							
				30.6							
9	Vignanagar/81			127.5							
				13							
10	HAL Airport/87			62							
			Commercial and other Roads	46							
11	Hoodi(Part-1)/54			69							
				9							
12	Hoodi(Part-2)/54			48							
	Garudacharpalya/			62							
13	82			83							
	16 1 11/00	-		18							
14	Kadugodi/83			68							
15	Hagaduru/84			29							
15	nagaduru/64	-		96							
16	Doddanekundi/85			70							
				93							
17	86/Maratha halli			49							
	44034 ::			35							
18	149 Varthur			97							
19	150 A/ Bellandur			32							
				42							
20	150/B Bellandur	-		39							
				103							

RR NAGAR ZONE

Sl.	Zone	Package Number	Ward Number	Road ID if	Road	Road			Road le	ngth swept	in Kms		
No	Zone	1 ackage Ivamber	wara wamber	avaliable	Name	length in	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	R R Nagar	2	160	-	-	217.36	156.60	87.00	87.00	217.63	87.00	87.00	87.00
2	R R Nagar	3	129 & 73	-	-	243.29	160.30	89.31	89.31	243.29	89.31	89.31	89.31
3	R R Nagar	4	130, 159 & 198	-	-	229.00	172.74	99.75	99.75	229.00	99.75	99.75	99.75

Note:

- The details submitted herein do not include ward numbers 16,17,37 and the part of 38 which are at present being paid and are under the West zone jurisdiction and details may be
- 1) 2) The details submitted herein do not include ward numbers 40,42,69,72, parts of 38 and 73 which are at present being paid and are under the Dasarahalli zone jurisdiction and details may

YELAHANKA ZONE

Package	Ward Number	Road in if avliable	Road name	Road length			Road Le	ength Swep	t in kms		
Number	lumber Ward Number	Noau III II aviiable	Roau Haille	in kms	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1 to 6	1 to 11	-	Main Road & Cross Roads	285	150	285	285	150	285	285	285

WEST ZONE

(b) Street Swepping Schedule

Package	ward no.	d no. Road ID if available	Road Name	Road length			Road le	ngth swept	in Kms		
number	ward no.		Road Name	in Kms.	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1		KGS Road, palace road, Dhnwantri Road, Tank Bund Road, Kode Circle Road, Ananda rao Circle & SC road		20							
		St.Angel School &									
		Deevanrupalya									
	35	Lakshmi sweets(20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
		Busa Factory) &									
2		Market road.									
	36	Near Harishgowdru Home, Om Shakthi Temple & AGS point.		70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70
		Sampige Road 18th Cross.		28							
	35	Government PUC College (Behind CET Cell)									
		Next to Mysore Lamps & near Church		45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45
		Yeshwanthpur R.T.O. Complex									
	45	Yeshwanthpur (Near Fish Market)									
3		4th Cross, Subedar palya.									

1	1									
		Mathikere Main								
		Road (Behind								
		Ayyappa Temple)								
		Sampige Main Road								
		8th Cross,								
		11th Cross								
		Conservency								
	77	Coconut Avenue								
		Road (Near Temple)								
		Road (Near Temple)								
		Near 77 Ward								
		Councillor Officer								
		Opp. to Big Bazar.								
		81 bus stop,								
	97	Dhanalakshmi	35	35	35	35	35	35	35	35
		choultry								
		Magadi road, Vatal								
		Nagaraj road,								
		Mysore deviation								
	96	Raod, 5th main	18							
		okalipura &								
		Gopalpura								
		KBS road, vatal								
	4 95	Nagaraj Road, 5th								
4		main Srirampura,	16							
"	90	RR kalyana Mantapa	10							
		Road & platform								
		road								

	94	Swastik Circle road, Shirur park road, Anandh rao Circle road, sheshadripuram 2nd main, savar lane & kode circle road	25				
		Lakshmanpuri & Police qtrs.					
5 & 6	139	Mysore road, KR road, AS Char street, Avenue road, Police road, Gundapanth Road, Seturao Road	35				
	140	Mysore road, KR road, Sirsi road, 1st Main, 6th to 9th Cross, Chamarajpet	14				
	138	Jagajeevanaramana gra Main Road	31.8				
	109	OTC road KV Templestreet Avenue road Sultan pet Old Taragpet	20				

	120	1st cross magadi road, keshava nagar, Nagamma Nagara, Netaji Nagar	22							
14	141	Mysore road, Ashwathkatte road, pipeline road, BMK layout road, Vittalnagar roads.	20							
14	135	Padarayanapuram Main road	28.2							
14	136	Old Guddadahalli Main road	45.2							
14	137	Jagajeevanaramana gara Main road	44.6							
Zero Garbage	140	KR road, pampamaha road, 1st to 5th main & 1st to 9th cross, Chamarajpet	12							
7	76	M.K.K. Road, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Gayathrinagar Main Road, 3rd and 7th Cross, Railway parallel road, Gandhigrama Road	28	28	28	28	28	28	28	28

'		60 feet road dead								
	68	end	60	60	60	60	60	60	60	60
	98	Near E-Sanje News Paper office behind Suguna Hospital.	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40
	67	Pipeline Road, Near Nandini Theater.	80							
	66	1st Main, Subramanya Nagar, Railway parallel road, Rajkumar road, 17th Cross Main Road.	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
8	43	Kanteerava Studio main Road, near Nandini Bakery. Jaimaruthy nagar Circle. Opp. To S.G. International School Mahalakshmi layout Bus Stop	- 68	68	68	68	68	68	68	68
		Govardana Theatere, Tumkur Raod. Ullas Theatere.								

			_		_		_		_	
	44	Marappana palya, near Manna naidu Building. Gajanana Slum. Gowtham Nagar.	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70
	74	Kempegowda Park, Kurubara Halli.	35	35	35	35	35	35	35	35
		Pipeline Road, Kurubara Halli.								
		Water Tank, Kamala Nagara Main Road.								
	75	Market Point, Kamalanagara, Near 96/D Bus Stop.								
		Govt., School Near Shankar Bus Stop.								
		Kamalanagar Circle (Circle Maramma Road)								
9	99	West of Card Road Service Road near Wood Craft factory.								
		Thimmaiah Road, near Nadiger College.								

_

100	Sane Guravanahalli Main Road near Nethaji Play Ground.								
	8th Main Road, W.O.C. Road (Service Road)								
107	Govt., School 2nd Main Road, Shivanagara. 6th main, 4th Block, Rajajinagar (Near Mosque)	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70
101	1st main, K.H.B. Colony, Basaveshwaranagar (Behind Maxmuller High School)								
101	Magadi Main Road, (TAN Ground, Opp. Vishal Theatere).								
102	1st main, 1st cross, vinayaknagar (Near Vinayaka Temple)	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70

1	104	4.1	7 ′0	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
		4th cross,								
10		Anjanappa Layout,								
		Opp. Eshwar								
		Temple,								
		Kamakshipalya.								
		6th main, Papaiah								
	105	Garden,								
	100	Basaveshwaranagar								
		(Near Mosque)								
		4th Main, Industrial								
	106	Town (Behind Fire								
		Station)								
		S.S.I. Area, 1st								
		Main, (Behind								
	108	Ramkumar Mill)	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	75
		6th main, 4th Block,								
		Rajajinagar (Near								
		Mosque)								
		5th Cross Magadi								
		road 5th Cross								
	404	Bhuvaneshwari								
11	121	Nagar, Dettamma	30							
		Circle railway gate								
		road Binnipet layout								
		BVK lyengar road								
		Avenue road								
		balepet main road								
	109	RT street OTC road	25							
		Hospital road kilari								
		road								
l		1000								

	2nd cross, near Adigas Hotel					
	Muttan Market,					
Night Pkg 02	BVK Iygar Road					
	RT Street, near					
	Temple					
	OTC Road, near					
	Kuberan Silk.					
	OTC Road, near					
	Anad Bhavan					
	Sweets					
	Avenu Road, near					
	Charch					
	Avenu Road, near					
	Balaji Temple.					

EAST ZONE

Package number	ward number	Road ID if avaliable	Road name	Road length in Kms	Road length swept in Kms							
					Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
All packages	East zone	-	-	2998.15				All days				

DASARAHALLI ZONE

D 1				Road							
Package Number	Ward Number	Road ID if available	Road name	length in Kms	Road length swept in Kms Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat						
Nullibei	waru rumber	Road ID II available	Road name	Kilis							Cot
1	12			65 Km	65	65		65		65	5at
1	13			38 Km	38	38	38	38		38	38
1	13		Bagalagunte main &	JO IXIII	30	30	30	30	30	30	50
			cross road.								
			Hesaragatta main road								
			Tresuruguttu mam roud								
		Not available	MEI layout road								
		- 101 41 11-11-1	Sidedahalli main road								
			Kirloskar layout roads								
			Defence colony roads								
			Ramaiah layout roads								
1	14		Havanoor layout road	36.2Km	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
			Dasarahalli main road								
			Hesaragatta main road								
			Kannada Kasturi road								
			Ganesha Saw-Mil								
			road S.Ramesh road								
			Pipe line road (Ward no 15 only)								
			Kalastri nagara road								
			Kalastii nagara 10au								
1	15	Not available	N.H-4 & Market road	_ 0.0	4	4	4	2.5	4	4	4
2	39			58 Km	58	58	58	58		58	58
3	41			70 Km	70	70	70	70	70	70	70
3 & 4	70			67 Km	67	67	67	67		67	67
4	71			72 Km	72	72	72	72	72	72	72